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	Commonwealth body
	Position type
	Name
	Initial start date
	Number of terms served
	Term start
	Term end
	Remuneration per annum ($)1
	Place of permanent residence

	Future Fund Board of Guardians
	Member
	Ms Mary Reemst
	6/10/2023
	0
	6/10/2023
	5/10/2028
	$114,720
	NSW

	ASC Pty Ltd 
	Chair
	Mr Bruce Carter
	1/01/2010
	5
	1/01/2024
	31/12/2025
	$177,710
	SA

	ASC Pty Ltd
	CEO and Managing Director
	Mr Stuart Whiley
	12/02/2018
	2
	3/01/2024
	31/12/2025
	$1,084,7252
	SA

	CEA Technologies Pty Limited3
	Non-Executive Director
	Dr Bronwyn Evans AM
	13/11/2023
	0
	13/11/2023
	12/11/2026
	$77,6084
	NSW 

	Parliamentary Workplace Support Service (PWSS)5
	Acting Chief Executive Officer
	Ms Michelle Wicks
	1/10/2023
	0
	1/01/2024
	29/02/2024
	$444,210
	ACT


1 Note: this is remuneration per annum, as set by the employing body consistent with the Remuneration Tribunal determination for the position and may not reflect total remuneration and allowances paid in a given year. More comprehensive remuneration reporting is contained within the Commonwealth body’s Annual Reports, with the exception of CEA Technologies Pty Ltd as the Commonwealth does not have a majority shareholding. 
2 Reflects total remuneration including super, short term incentives and long service leave – refer ASC’s 2022-23 Annual Report.
3 Note: CEA Technologies Pty Limited is not part of the Finance Portfolio as at 22 January 2024, but will be from January 2025 when the Commonwealth has a majority shareholding.
4 Note: Remuneration per annum for CEA Technologies Pty Ltd is set by its Board.
5Note: PWSS was established on 23 September 2021. The Remuneration Tribunal CEO salary was previously $376,980 for the period 1 October to 31 December 2023. Effective from 22 December 2023, the salary increased to $444,210 for the period 1 January to 29 February 2024.

Existing Vacancies – Finance Portfolio (3 October 2023 to 22 January 2024)
	Commonwealth body
	Vacant: Chairperson
	Vacant: Deputy Chairperson
	Vacant: Director/Non-Executive Director
	Vacant: Member
	Vacant: CEO/Executive Director/Managing Director
	Vacant: Other

	ASC Pty Ltd
	
	
	2
	
	
	

	Australian Naval Infrastructure Pty Ltd 
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	CEA Technologies Pty Limited
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Future Fund Board of Guardians
	
	
	1
	
	
	

	Parliamentary Workplace Support Service Advisory Board 
	1
	
	
	3
	
	


Note: Vacancies at 22 January 2024.
